Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	xandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney D	ocket No. <u>123999</u>
	ase record the attached original docu		ument: <u>5</u>		
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Stephen John BRADBR B. Additional name(s) of conve		ROLLS 65 BUC	-ROYCE PL KINGHAM	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
	✓ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
	Other Record to correct Ass names on an assignment docume May 23, 2005, reel 016591/fram	ignee and Assignor's			
	B. Execution Date: May 19,	2005		: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/	134,278	B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
	C. Title of Application: GAS	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No	
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number	of application	ins and patents involved: 1
į	Name: James A. Oliff	***************************************	7. Please charge (37 CFR 3.41		ount No. 15-0461 the total fee int of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	8 22320 36-6400	8. Credit any ov deposit accou		charge any underpayment to 5-0461.
					47
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and cor	rect and any	attached copy is a true copy of
i	James A Miff Registration No. 2 Joel S. Amstrong Registration N	0.36,430	D	ate: <u>Februa</u>	ty 24, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017295 FRAME: 0381

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent

05-26-2005 RECO



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No. 123999					
		Please record the attached orig	inal doc	ıme		တ				
	Α.	Name of conveying party: Stephen J. BRADBROOK	2. A		ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 RUCKINGHAM GATE	11/134278				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	····				
- i.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:] 1	3.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement	•							
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: May 19, 2005								
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with anew application.								
	Α.	A. Patent Application No.(s)			Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers attached?								
	C.	Title of Application: GAS TURBINE ENGINE								
5.	. Na	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	N	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40					
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 166915)					
	F	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	C1 de	redit any overpayment or charge any underpayment posit account number 15-0461.	to				
	2012S		ins							
						¥				
	T	statement and signature. To the begg of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation	is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true co	opy of				
	t)	he original document			Date: May 23, 2005	-				
ıl	_	ames A Oliff Registration No. 27,075								

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 017295 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 02/24/2006

ASSIGNMENT

	tye.	(1)	Stephen John BRADBROOK (5)	(t			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	(a) (a) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c			
		(4)	(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pai to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and second to					
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce plc	713			
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	65 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6AT, Great Britain				
		the en inven contir	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, succeive right, title and interest for the United States of America as on, and in all applications for patent including any and all plation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue appons, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be gran	essors, assigns and legal representatives, a defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the covisional, nonprovisional, divisional, lication(s), and all Letters Patent,			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title. Case	(11)					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	ney Docket No. 123999)			
			ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for n date herewith or	patent in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>May 19, 2005</u>	· 			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 23, 2005				
the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr identifi	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire internees that this assignment is to Consequence of the United States resulting to convey the entire internees that this assignment is to Consequence of the United States resulting to Consequence of Each undersigned here	in obtain tes to exect tional Cor- tes to perfinited Stat- torizes and and from seest herein binding of	ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for evidence and going forward with such interference, are all papers and documents and perform any act which me vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreem all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, as patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Tradem id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the eassigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representathe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert or ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States F	ay be necessary in connection with ements: naintain or confirm by reissue or ark Office to issue any and all Letters naire interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith, tives.			
10000		cuted by	ne undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned				
Date	19th May	2000	Inventor Signature	ullin (SEAL)			
Date	J		Y	(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date	47-200			(SEAL)			
neither	This assignment should p t, then it should be signed b	oreferably efore at la	be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (last two witnesses who also sign here:	o) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. It			
Date	18th MAY	20	05 Witness Rollet	164			
Date	19th MAY	200	Witness	Res-			

PATENT REEL: 017295 FRAME: 0383